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MEETING: Monday, February 13th at 7:30 pm, at Gail White's, 1029 East 44th St.
For directions call Gail at 453-0006, or Reba at 327-2277, Please bring refresh-
ments. We will sing Ruddigore. Anyone who has a score should bring it.

Note: We decided to try the second Monday of the month again, to see if it is a
more convenient meeting time than the customary first Monday. If not, please let
us know.

MEETING: 20 members attended the first meeting of the new year on January 9th
at Enid Hallock's. Guests who arrived at the end of the business meeting were:
Bob and Janet Leyon, and Johanna Lawrence.

Sharon Kite presented the annual Financial Report. The members expressed thanks
to Sharon, who has been a reliable and faithful Treasurer for three years.

Reba Gillman reported no further information concerning the total cast photo of
The Gondofiens, which is still not available to the many people who paid for it.
Reba also reported that Jess Walters would indeed be interested in a revival of
Trial By Jury, but not this year.

Jim Robinson reported that the Texas Poetry Society would like us to do a half
hour program at their Awards meeting in May. The date and exact program need to
be worked out. The group voted to do the program as requested, and to leave the
arrangements in the hands of the new Executive Committee.

The slate of new officers was elected by acclamation:

President: Bob Kusnetz
Executive Vice President: Loel Graber
Production Vice President: Gail White
Publicity Vice President: Sharon Beehler

Treasurer: Carole Smith
Secretary: Reba Gillman
Historian: Elizabeth Vickers

Len Gillman suggested a vote of thanks to all the retiring officers for their
hard work.

The proposal to Zachary Scott Theatre Certer for a co-production in the 1984-85
season is due in January. There was considerable discussion of which shows to
suggest. A vote to determine the preferred shows had the following results:

Ruddigone 11
Pinagonre 4
Soncenren 3
Tolanthe 1

Bob Kusnetz and Reba will be responsible for getting in our proposal.

Bob reported on the status of the ACTV video tape of The Gondofiens. The basic
tape is nearly finished, but has been delayed for lack of some information. The
project should be completed soon after the information is supplied.
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As the new president, Bob made a brief acceptance speech. He thanked the members
for their confidence, despite his recent prolonged absence from Austin on 'business.
He hopes to return on a permanent basis late in February., He described his concerns
and hopes for the Gilbert & Sullivan Society. He sees three major areas of acti-
vity for the Society:

1. Production - shows, concerts

2. Social, including singing for fun

3. Community Service, which includes such performances as the Amster Soiré&e,
and the proposed program for the Texas Poetry Society

He hopes to poll the members on the best meeting time, and what they want to do.

The meeting was adjourned for refreshments, followed by singing. Susan Ely accom-
panied a rousing rendition of Iofanthe, taking up where we left off at the previous
meeting, and ending with the finale of Act I.

The new Executive Committee met briefly as other members socialized. Plans were
made to attend to the Society business in Bob's absence.

FLASH: Enid Hallock will play the part of Marcellina, in the March production of
The Marriage of Figano Tat the Capitol City Playhouse. Jess Walters is directing,
and we look forward to a delightful production. More information later.

REQUEST: Historian Elizabeth Vickers asks that members give her any material which
should be included in the Society scrap book.

A NEW MEMBERSHIP LIST is enclosed. If there are any corrections please call me.
Also, if you have any information or news for the Newsletter please get it to me

by the last Friday of the month.

Reba Gillman
Secretary

Reba Gillman for G & S
1606 The High Road
Austin, Texas 78746



Lord High Patrons

__Bob Kusnetz
" Allen Lawshae

Len & Reba Gillman
Bob Kusnetz
Ben & Lucy Shoe Meritt

Patrons

Wilson & Peggy Nolle
Larry Shepley
Ronald & Jean Wyllys

Members

Dorothy Allen
Jennifer Arndt
Mike & Sharon Beehler
Mary Lu Barras
John Howard Black
Susan Boswell
Catharine Brock
Sue Ricket Caldwell
Alan Denman

Gary Duck

Judy Forbes

Joann Gerbig
Debbie Getz

Len & Reba Gillman
Carole Gould

Loel Graber

Bob Greenwood

Enid Hallock

Ray O. Howard

Jim Kellogg

Sharon Kite

Phebe Lockwood
Ken Mathews
James McGrew
Sari Moyer

Gina Poole

Jim Robinson
Carolyn Roseboom
Rosemary Russell-Vines
Diana Sethre

Larry Shepley
Katharine Shields
Carole Smith

Linnea Smith

Steve Swanson

Charles Vandervoort
Elizabeth Vickers
Larry Waldrup

Gail White
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1606 The High Road, Austin 78746
11624 Parkfield, Austin 78758
712 West 16th St., Austin 78701

1910 David St., Austin, 78705
207 Yaupon Valley Rd., Austin 78746
2603 Rogge Lane, Austin 78723

241 N. Main, Apt 314, Salt Lake City, YT 84103

1607 Barn Swallow, Austin 78746
104 S, Lakehills Dr., Austin 78733
1713 Palma Plaza, Austin 78703
Rte 1, Box 1140, Pipe Creek, TX 78063
PO Box 49594, Austin 78765
7201 Wood Hollow #250, Austin 78731
5501 Pendleton Lane, Austin 78723
2526 Durwood #205, Austin 78704
3500-A Enfield Rd., Austin 78703
3607 Greystone #426, Austin78731
9606 Oriole, Austin 78753
Box 323, Martindale, TX 78655
1606 The High Road, Austin 78746
7105 B Cannon League Dr., Austin 78745
12227 Forsythe Dr., Austin 78759
3203 Breeze Terrace, Austin 78722
4001 Cherrywood, Austin 78722
3403-A Westlake Drive, Austin 78746
8000 A Pinedale Cove, Austin 78758
11403 Hilltop, Austin 78753

~ 11624 Parkfield, Austin 78758

" 5804 Fairlane, Austin 78731
2407 W. 8th St., Austin 78703
9803 Meadowheath Dr., Austin 78729
1802 Santa Clara, Austin 78757
4201 Luliwood, Austin 78722

239 01d Dover Rd., Canterbury, Kent CT1 3ES, ENGLAND

8314 Summerwood Dr., Austin 78759
904 Post Oak St. #1, Austin 78704
105 E. 46th St., Austin 78751

7010 Northledge, Austin 78731

207 Yaupon Valley Road, Austin 78746
2001 Big Canyon Drive, Austin 78746
4307 Scarbrough, Austin 78759

2607 Fiset, Austin 78731

1725 Harlequin Run, Austin 78758
3107-A Grandview, Austin 78705

4604 Gray Fox Drive, Austin 78759
803-A Oakland, Austin 78703

1029 E. 44th St., Austin 78751

327-2277
836-1853
476-3103

478-1784
327-1511
926-6353

801-534-1768
327-0859
263-5101/474-1770
477-8120

327-8379
345-6641/471-5651
928-0359/929-2078
445-6143

474-8736

345-5859

837-6125
1-357-6147
327-2277/442-2301
448-3051
836-2273/250-3508
477-4530

477-0858

327-3630
467-8884/471-1735
836-0908
836-1853

T 453-7637/445-8728

478-3315
258-9707/250-7443
453-6793
459-9076

345-6772/836-1010
441-4944
454-4358
345-3207
327-1511/471-5774
327-2488
346-6542
452-8072
837-6643
459-6101/475-4173
345-1269
478-7697
453-0006
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