AUSTIN GILBERT & SULLIVAN SOCIETY January 1984 Newsletter II

NEXT MEETING: Monday, February 13th at 7:30 pm, at Gail White's, 1029 East 44th St. For directions call Gail at 453-0006, or Reba at 327-2277. Please bring refreshments. We will sing Ruddigore. Anyone who has a score should bring it.

Note: We decided to try the second Monday of the month again, to see if it is a more convenient meeting time than the customary first Monday. If not, please let us know.

LAST MEETING: 20 members attended the first meeting of the new year on January 9th at Enid Hallock's. Guests who arrived at the end of the business meeting were: Bob and Janet Leyon, and Johanna Lawrence.

Sharon Kite presented the annual Financial Report. The members expressed thanks to Sharon, who has been a reliable and faithful. Treasurer for three years.

Reba Gillman reported no further information concerning the total cast photo of The Gondoliers, which is still not available to the many people who paid for it. Reba also reported that Jess Walters would indeed be interested in a revival of Trial By Jury, but not this year.

Jim Robinson reported that the Texas Poetry Society would like us to do a half hour program at their Awards meeting in May. The date and exact program need to be worked out. The group voted to do the program as requested, and to leave the arrangements in the hands of the new Executive Committee.

The slate of new officers was elected by acclamation:

President: Bob Kusnetz
Executive Vice President: Loel Graber
Production Vice President: Gail White
Publicity Vice President: Sharon Beehler
Treasurer: Carole Smith
Secretary: Reba Gillman
Historian: Elizabeth Vickers

Len Gillman suggested a vote of thanks to all the retiring officers for their hard work.

The proposal to Zachary Scott Theatre Center for a co-production in the 1984-85 season is due in January. There was considerable discussion of which shows to suggest. A vote to determine the preferred shows had the following results:

Ruddigore 11
Pinafore 4
Sorcerer 3
Iolanthe 1

Bob Kusnetz and Reba will be responsible for getting in our proposal.

Bob reported on the status of the ACTV video tape of The Gondoliers. The basic tape is nearly finished, but has been delayed for lack of some information. The project should be completed soon after the information is supplied.

1/2/1

As the new president, Bob made a brief acceptance speech. He thanked the members for their confidence, despite his recent prolonged absence from Austin on business. He hopes to return on a permanent basis late in February. He described his concerns and hopes for the Gilbert & Sullivan Society. He sees three major areas of activity for the Society:

- 1. Production shows, concerts
- 2. Social, including singing for fun
- 3. Community Service, which includes such performances as the Amster Soirée, and the proposed program for the Texas Poetry Society

He hopes to poll the members on the best meeting time, and what they want to do.

The meeting was adjourned for refreshments, followed by singing. Susan Ely accompanied a rousing rendition of *lolanthe*, taking up where we left off at the previous meeting, and ending with the finale of Act I.

The new Executive Committee met briefly as other members socialized. Plans were made to attend to the Society business in Bob's absence.

FLASH: Enid Hallock will play the part of Marcellina, in the March production of The Marriage of Figuro at the Capitol City Playhouse. Jess Walters is directing, and we look forward to a delightful production. More information later.

REQUEST: Historian Elizabeth Vickers asks that members give her any material which should be included in the Society scrap book.

A NEW MEMBERSHIP LIST is enclosed. If there are any corrections please call me. Also, if you have any information or news for the Newsletter please get it to me by the last Friday of the month.

Reba Gillman Secretary

Reba Gillman for G & S 1606 The High Road Austin, Texas 78746

Austin Gilbert & Sullivan Society Membership List January 1984

Lord High Patrons

Lora High Patrons		
Len & Reba Gillman	1606 The High Road, Austin 78746	327-2277
Bob Kusnetz	11624 Parkfield, Austin 78758	836-1853
Ben & Lucy Shoe Meritt	712 West 16th St., Austin 78701	476-3103
Patrons		
Wilson & Peggy Nolle	1910 David St., Austin, 78705	478-1784
Larry Shepley	207 Yaupon Valley Rd., Austin 78746	327-1511
Ronald & Jean Wyllys	2603 Rogge Lane, Austin 78723	926-6353
Ronard & ocan wyrrys	2005 Rogge Haile, Adstill 70725	720-0333
Members		
	N. Main, Apt 314, Salt Lake City, UT 84103	801-534-1768
Jennifer Arndt	1607 Barn Swallow, Austin 78746	327-0859
Mike & Sharon Beehler	104 S. Lakehills Dr., Austin 78733	263-5101/474-1770
Mary Lu Barras	1713 Palma Plaza, Austin 78703	477-8120
John Howard Black	Rte 1, Box 1140, Pipe Creek, TX 78063	
Susan Boswell	PO Box 49594, Austin 78765	327-8379
Catharine Brock	7201 Wood Hollow #250, Austin 78731	345-6641/471-5651
Sue Ricket Caldwell	5501 Pendleton Lane, Austin 78723	928-0359/929-2078
Alan Denman	2526 Durwood #205, Austin 78704	445-6143
Gary Duck	3500-A Enfield Rd., Austin 78703	474-8736
Judy Forbes	3607 Greystone #426, Austin78731	345-5859
Joann Gerbig	9606 Oriole, Austin 78753	837-6125
Debbie Getz	Box 323, Martindale, TX 78655	1-357-6147
Len & Reba Gillman	1606 The High Road, Austin 78746	327-2277/442-2301
Carole Gould	7105 B Cannon League Dr., Austin 78745	448-3051
Loel Graber	12227 Forsythe Dr., Austin 78759	836-2273/250-3508
Bob Greenwood	3203 Breeze Terrace, Austin 78722	477-4530
Enid Hallock	4001 Cherrywood, Austin 78722	477-0858
Ray O. Howard	3403-A Westlake Drive, Austin 78746	327-3630
Jim Kellogg	8000 A Pinedale Cove, Austin 78758	467-8884/471-1735
Sharon Kite	11403 Hilltop, Austin 78753	836-0908
Bob Kusnetz	11624 Parkfield, Austin 78758	836-1853
Allen Lawshae	5804 Fairlane, Austin 78731	453-7637/445-8728
Phebe Lockwood	2407 W. 8th St., Austin 78703	478-3315
Ken Mathews	9803 Meadowheath Dr., Austin 78729	258-97 07/250 - 7443
James McGrew	1802 Santa Clara, Austin 78757	453-6793
Sari Moyer	4201 Lullwood, Austin 78722	459-9076
	ver Rd., Canterbury, Kent CT1 3ES, ENGLAND	•
Jim Robinson	8314 Summerwood Dr., Austin 78759	345-6772/836-1010
Carolyn Roseboom	904 Post Oak St. #1, Austin 78704	441-4944
Rosemary Russell-Vines	105 E. 46th St., Austin 78751	454–4358
Diana Sethre	7010 Northledge, Austin 78731	345-3207
Larry Shepley	207 Yaupon Valley Road, Austin 78746	327-1511/471-5774
Katharine Shields	2001 Big Canyon Drive, Austin 78746	327-2488
Carole Smith	4307 Scarbrough, Austin 78759	346-6542
Linnea Smith	2607 Fiset, Austin 78731	452-8072
Steve Swanson	1725 Harlequin Run, Austin 78758	837-6643
Charles Vandervoort	3107-A Grandview, Austin 78705	459-6101/475-4173
Elizabeth Vickers	4604 Gray Fox Drive, Austin 78759	345-1269
Larry Waldrup	803-A Oakland, Austin 78703	478-7697
Gail White	1029 E. 44th St., Austin 78751	453-0006